HALF BATTERED KERB
125mm UPSTAND
12
5
50
11
0
25
5
15
0
300
125
Half battered kerb (HB2)
914x125x25515°
SPLAY KERB 95/125mm
UPSTAND
X
x - Upstand to
be between 95
and 125
Splay kerb (SP2)
914x125x255
11
0
25
5
15
0
300
125
50 75
SPLAY KERB 75mm UPSTAND
(FOR STRUCTURES)
X
x - ST4 concrete.
Width varies according
to structure deck and
highway levels.
11
0
15
0
300
125
50 75
X
Bridge deck
Splay kerb (SP3)
914x125x255
50
50
15
0
m
in
50
275
15
0
125
BULLNOSE KERB 150mm
(SEE NOTE 8 FOR UPSTAND)
Bullnose kerb (BN2)
914x125x150
10
0
100
50
40
60
50
EDGING KERB
150mm
Flat top edging (EF)
914x50x150
50
15
0
15
0
200
9090mm kerb face
100mm x 200mm (x 300mm)
Granite setts BS435
GRANITE VERTICAL SETT KERB
10
0
100
50
40
60
12
5
EDGING KERB
225mm
(SEE NOTE 13)
BULLNOSE KERB 225mm
(SEE NOTE 12)
Bullnose kerb (BN2)
914x125x225
275
150
min
5050
50
225
Flat top edging (EF)
914x50x225
Bullnose kerb (BN3)
914x125x150
1000
Highways and Transportation
Civic Offices
1 Saxon Gate East
Central Milton Keynes
MK9 3EJ
DRAWN:SCALE: CHECKED:
INITIALS:
DATE:
DRAWING NO:
DRAWING
TITLE:
REV: AMENDMENTS: DRN: CHCK'D: DATE:APPR'D:APPROVED:REV:
Concrete Kerbs and Channels 1 of 2
MKCC-1100-004
NTS PG
16/02/2026
JM
17/03/2026
- - - - - -
17/03/2026
LSP01
NOTES
1. All dimensions in millimetres
unless shown otherwise.
2. Kerbs to be BS 1340.
3. Dowel bars may be required in
backing to standard kerbs in
circumstances where kerbs are
vulnerable.
4. For radii of 12m or less kerbs and
channels of the appropriate radius
shall be used.
5. For radii between 12m and 18m
straight kerbs 600mm long shall
be used.
6. The length of any kerb or channel
shall not be less than 300mm.
7. Where channel blocks are laid to
false falls the kerb face must be
100mm minimum and 150mm
maximum.
8. Kerbing Upstands for Crossings:
· Cycle Crossing: 0-6mm
· Pedestrian Crossing: 0-6mm
· Vehicle Crossings: 25mm
10. For further information refer to
Standard Detail Guidance Note
drawing no. MKCC-100-001.
11. Conservation kerbs of similar
profile may be used with the
exception of Quadrant and Safety
kerbs.
12. 125x255mm Bullnose kerb
recommended to be used
adjacent to blockwork.
13. 255mm Edging kerb is to be used
on footways/redways adjacent to
any grass verge wider than 2m.
14. All concrete is to be ST4.